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Sub: Voting Results of 29th Annual General Meeting [AGM) of Omaxe Limited held

on Augg§g_23, 20 1§

Ref: Regulation 44 of SEBI (Listina Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 44 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations2015, please find enclosed the result of the poll/ tablet voting and remote

e~voting alongwith Scrutinizers Report with respect to the Resolutions passed in the

29‘h Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Members of Omaxe Limited held on

Thursday, the 23rd day of August, 2018 at 11.30 AM. at Casabella Banquet, Omaxe

Celebration Mall, Sohna Road, Gurugram—122001, Haryana.

This is for your kind information and record.
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Your’s Faithfully

F O L' 't dor maxe 1m: e
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jShuhhafSingli \
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Encl: a /a
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Tel.:191—1141896680-85,41893100,Fax: 191-1141896653, 41896655, 41896799

Regd. Office: 8hop No. 19—8, First Floor, Omaxe Celebration Mall. Sohna Road, (Surgeon -- 122 0011111300110)
Toll Free No. 18001020064, Website: www.0maxe.com, CIN: L74899HR1989PLC051918



Date
of

the

AGM

23rd

August,
2018

Total

number
of

shareholders
on

record
date

52,749

No
of

shareholders
present
in

the

meeting
either
in

person
or

through

proxy:Promoters
and

Promoter
Group:

9

Public:

362

No
of

shareholders
attended
the

meeting
through

video

conferencing:

Promoters
and

Promoter
Group:

Nil

Public:

Nil

Agenda-wise
Disclosure

Resolution
—

1

Resolution
required:

(Ordinary
Resolution)

Adoption
of

Audited

Financial

Statements
(including

consolidated
Financial

Statements)
and

Reports
of

the

Board
of

Directors’
and

Auditors’
thereon
for

the

Financial
Year

ended
3

lst

March,
2018

Whether
promoter
/

promoter
group
are

interested
No

in

the

agenda/resolution?Category

Mode
of

Voting

No
of

shares

No.
of

votes

Polled
%

of

votes
No.
of

Votes
-

in

No.
of

Votes
-

%

of

Votes
in

%

of

Votes

1

held

Polled
on

favour

against

favor
on

votes

against
on

outstanding

Polled

vote

Polled

shares

(1)

(2)

(3)=[(2)/(1)l*
(4)

(5)

(6)=l(4)/(2)l*
(7)=l(5)/(2)l*

100

100

100

Promoter
and

Promoter

E~Voting
(Remote)

136366194

136366194

100.00

130696374

5669820

95.84

4.16

Group

Poll/

Tablet
Voting

0

000

0

0

0.00

0.00

Postal

Ballot,
(if

0

0.00

0

0

0.00

0.00

applicable)
Total

‘_

H

_

36366194
1

36366194
I

1

30696374

Public
-

Institutions

E»Voting
(Remote)

28023851

10174260

10174260

Poll/

Tablet
Voting

0

0

Postal

Ballot,
(if

0

0

applicable)

28028851

1‘

10174260
5

10174260

E—Voting
(Remote)

Poll/

Tablet
Voting

Postal

Ballot,
(if

applicable)

Public-Non
Institutions

18505495

1879492

1878262

1230

2340

Tota

8505495
‘

1879726

18291005,;
0

.

8.

20180



Resolution
-

2

Resolution
required:

(Ordinary
Resolution)

Declaration
of

Dividend
on

0.1%

Non-Cumulative
Redeemable

Non-Convertible
Preference
Shares
for

the

Financial
Year

2017-18

Whether
promoter
/

promoter
group
are

interested
No

in

the

agenda/resolution?
Mode
of

Voting

No
of

shares

No.
of

votes

Polled
%

of

votes
No.
of

Votes
—

in

No.
of

Votes
-

%

of

Votes
in

%

of

Votes

held

Polled
on

favour

against

favor
on

votes

against
on

outstanding

Polled

vote

Polled

shares

(1)

(2)

(3)=[(2)/(1)l*
(4)

(5)

(6)=l(4)/(2)l*
(7)=[(5)/(2)I*

.

.

100

100

100

Promoter
and

Promoter

E-Voting
(Remote)

136366194

136366194

100.00

130696374

5669820

95.84

4.16

Group

Poll/

Tablet
Voting

0

0.00

0

0

0.00

0.00

Postal

Ballot,
(if

0

0.00

0

0

0.00

0.00

applicable)

_

.

_

.

{

Tot‘a

.

36366194
‘

363661194
.

_

.

.

130696374
_

84

Public
—

Institutions

E—Voting
(Remote)

28028851

10237587

36.53

10237587

0

100.00

Poll/

Tablet
Voting

0

0.00

0.00

0

000

Postal
Ballot,
(if

0

0.00

0.00

0

0.00

nlimhm
Total

‘

.

28028851
.

.

0237587

.

_

10237587

Public-Non
Institutions

E-Voting
(Remote)

18505495

1879492

6

1877912

Poll/

Tablet

Voting

234

0.00

208

Postal

Ballot,
(if

0

0.00

0

applicable)
Tota

Resolution
~

3

Resolution
required:

(Ordinary
Resolution)

Declaration
of

Dividend
of

Rs,

0.70

(7%)
per

Equity
share

only
to

Public

Shareholders
for

the

Financial
Year

2017-18

Whether
promoter
/

promoter
group
are

interested
No

in

the

agenda/resolution?
at

Mode
of

Voting

No
of

shares

No.
of

votes

Polled
%

of

votes
No.
of

Votes
-

in

No.
of

Votes
-

%

of

Votes
in

%

of

Votes

held

Polled
on

favour

against

favor
on

votes

against
on

outstanding

Polled

vote

Polled

shares

(1)

(2)

(3)=[(2)/(l)l"
(4)

(5)

(6)=l(4)/(2)l*
(7)=[(5)/(2)l*

~

100

100

100

IPromoter
and

Promoter

E-Voting
(Remote)

136366194

10808380

7.93

5138560

5669820

47.54

52.46



Group

Poll/

Tablet
Voting

Postal

Ballot,
(if

applicable)

0

O

0.00

0

.

0.00

Total

_

136366194

10808380

15138560

Public
-

Institutions

E-Voting
(Remote)

28028851

10237587

10237587

Poll/

Tablet
Voting

0

0

0

0.00

0

Postal

Ballot,
(if

0

0

0

0.00

0

applicable)
Total

28028851

1023758

1

10237587
A

‘

.010

Public-Non
Institutions

E-Voting
(Remote)

18505495

1879492

1878262

.0

Poll/

Tablet
Voting

234

11.11

Postal

Ballot,
(if

0

0.00

applicable)
Total

Resolution
-

4

Resolution
required:

(Ordinary

Resolution)

Deleted
because
of

resignation
of

ML
Jai

Bhagwan
Goel

Whether
promoter
/

promoter
group
are

interested
No

in

the

agenda/resolution?
'

L

Mode
of

Voting

No
of

shares

No.
of

votes

Polled
%

of

votes
No.
of

Votes
-

in

No.
of

Votes
-

%

of

Votes
in

%

of

Votes

held

Polled
on

favour

against

favor
on

votes

against
on

outstanding

Polled

vote

Polled

shares

(1)

(2)

(3)=l(2)/(1)l*
(4)

(5)

(6)=[(4)/(2)]*
(7)=l(5)/(2)]*

,

100

100

100

Promoter
and

Promoter

E-Voting
(Remote)

136366194

0

0100

0

O

0.00

0.00

Group

Poll/

Tablet
Voting

0

0.00

0

0

0.00

0.00

Postal

Ballot,
(if

0

0.00

0

0

0.00

0.00

applicable)Total;

1

36366194

0

0.00

0

0

0100

0.00

Public
—

Institutions

E—Voting
(Remote)

28028851

0

0.00

0

0

0100

0.00

Poll]

Tablet
Voting

0

0.00

0

0|

0.00

0.00

Postal
Ballot,
(if

0

0.00

0

0

0100

0100

applicable)
Tota

-

28028851

0

0100

0

0

0.00

0.00

Public-Non
Institutions

E-Voting
(Remote)

18505495

0

0.00

0

0

0.00

0.00

Poll/

Tablet
Voting

0

0.00

0

0

0.00

0.00



Postal

Ballot,
(if

0

0.00

0

0

0.00

0.00

applicable)
Tota

‘

‘

18505495

0

0.00

0

0

0100

0.00

‘

18/291
‘0

0

0100

0

0

0100

0.00

Resolution
-

5

Resolution
required:

(Ordinary
Resolution)

Ratification
of

remuneration
payable
to

M/s
S

Company
for

the

Financial
Year

2018~19

Bhatt
&

Associates,
Cost

Accountants,
appointed
as

Cost

Auditors
of

the

applicable)

Whether
promoter
/

promoter
group
are

interested
No

in

the

agenda/resolution?
Mode
of

Voting

No
of

shares

No.
of

votes

Polled
%

of

votes
No.
of

Votes
-

in

No.
of

Votes
-

%

of

Votes
in

%

of

Votes

held

Polled
on

favour

against

favor
on

votes

against
on

outstanding

Polled

vote

Polled

shares

(1)

(2)

(3)=I(2)/(1)l*
(4)

(5)

(6)=[(4)/(2)l*
(7)=[(5)/(2)l*

100

100

Promoter
and

Promoter

E-Voting
(Remote)

136366194

136366194

100.000

136366194

0

100.00

0.00!

Group

Poll/

Tablet
Voting

0

0.00

0

0

0.00

0.00

Postal

Ballot,
(if

0

0.00

0

0

0.00

0.00

applicable)
Tota

‘

_

I

.

_

_

‘

136366194

136366194

_

136366194
1'

[100
00

Public
—

Institutions

E<Voting
(Remote)

28028851

10237587

10237587

100100

P011]

Tablet
Voting

0

0

0.00

Postal

Ballot
(if

0

0

0.00

applicable)
T

ta

‘

_

f

.

.

.

.

28028851

10237587

10237587

.

_

_

on

Institutions

E—Voting
(Remote)

18505495

1879492

1878262

1230

99.93

0.07

Pol]!

Tablet
Voting

234

208

26

88189

11.11

Postal
Ballot,
(if

Resolution
-

6

Resolution
required:
(Special

Resolution)

Issue,
offer
and

allot

Equity
Shares,
GDRs,
ADRs,

Foreign

Currency

Convertible
Bonds,

Convertible
or

Non-Convertible

Debentures
and

such

other

securities
for
an

aggregate
amount
not

exceeding
Rs.

750

Crores

(Rupees
Seven

Hundred
and

Fifly

Crores
only)

in

the

agenda/resolution?
Whether

promoter
/

promoter
group

are

interested
No



Mode
of

Voting

No
of

shares

No.
of

votes

Polled
%

of

votes
No.
of

Votes
-

in

N0.
of

Votes
-

%

of

Votes
in

%

of

Votes

held

Polled
on

favour

against

favor
on

votes

against
on

outstanding

Pulled

vote

Polled

shares

(1)

(2)

(3)=l(2)/(1)]*
(4)

(5)

(6)=[(4)/(2)l*
(7)=[(5)/(2)I*

.

100

100

100

Promoter
and

Promoter

E-Voting
(Remote)

136366194

136366194

100.00

130696374

5669820

95.84

4.16

Group

Poll/

Tablet
Voting

0

0.00

0

0

0.00

0.00

Postal

Ballot,
(if

0

0.00

0

0

0.00

0.00

applicable)

_

.

.

H

Tot‘a
‘

_

.

1

1316366194

36366194

-

13069637

5669820

Public
—

Institutions

E-Voting
(Remote)

28028851

10237587

10006692

230895

Poll/

Tablet
Voting

0

0

0

Postal
Ballot,
(if

0

0

0

aool‘

able)

28028851

10237587

0006692

Public-Non
Institutions

E.Voting
(Remote)

18505495

1879492

1878237

Poll/

Tablet
Voting

234

208

Postal

Ballot,
(if

applicable)
To

Resolution
-

7

Resolution
required:

(Special

Resolution)

Private

Placement
of

Secured
/

Unsecured
/

Redeemable
/

Non-Redeemable
/

Convertible
/

NonvConvertible
/

Listed
/

Unlisted

Debentures
and/or
other
Debt

Securities
for
an

aggregate
amount
of

Rs.

500

Crores

(Rupees
Five

Hundred
Crores

only)

Whether
promoter
/

promoter
group
are

interested
No

in

the

agenda/resolution?
L

Mode
of

Voting

No
of

shares

No.
of

votes

Polled
%

of

votes
No.
of

Votes
-

in

No.
of

Votes
.

%

of

Votes
in

%

of

Votes

held

Polled
on

favour

against

favor
on

votes

against
on

outstanding

Polled

vote

Pulled

shares

(1)

(2)

(3)=[(2)/(1)l*
(4)

(5)

(6)=[(4)/(2)l*
(7)=l(5)/(2)l*

100

100

100

Promoter
and

Promoter

E-Voting
(Remote)

136366194

136366194

100.000

130696374

5669820

95.84

4.16

Group

Poll/

Tablet
Voting

0

0.00

0

0

0.00

000

Postal

Ballot,
(if

0

0.00

0

0

0.00

0.00

anniimblp)
Tot-a

_

.

.

.

136366194
_

136366194
.

30696374

4

_

_

Public
-

Institutions

E-Votino
(Remote)

28028851

10237587

10237587

0

100.00I

0.00



Poll/

Tablet
Voting

Postal

Ballot,
(if

applicable)
Tota

10237587

102375817

Public-Non
Institutions

E-Voting
(Remote)

Poll/

Tablet
Voting

Postal
Ballot,
(if

applicable)

1

879480

1878250

234

208

Tota
‘

Resolution
—

8

Resolution
required:
(Special

Resolution)

Conversion
of

loan(s)
into

equity
on

occurrence
of

event
of

default,

pursuant
to

Section
62(3)
of

the

Companies
Act,

2013.

Whether
promoter
I

promoter
group
are

interested

in

the

agenda/resolution?

No

apol

ieable) Mode
of

Voting

No
of

shares

No.
of

votes

Polled
%

of

votes
0.

of

Votes
-

in

No.
of

Votes
—

%

of

Votes
in

%

of

Votes

held

Polled
on

favour

against

favor
on

votes

against
on

outstanding

Polled

vote

Pulled

shares

(1)

(2)

(3)=I(2)/(1)]*
(4)

(5)

(6)=l(4)/(2)]*
(7)=l(5)/(2)1*

100

100

100

Promoter
and

Promoter

E<Voting
(Remote)

136366194

136366194

1001000

130696374

5669820

95.84

4.16

Group

Poll/

Tablet
Voting

0

0.00

O

0

0.00

0.00

Postal
Ballot,
(if

0

0.00

0

0

0.00

0.00

nlicable)
Tot‘a

_

‘

I

‘

‘

_

11316366194

1363661194

13069637

5669820

Public
—

Institutions

E—Voting
(Remote)

28028851

10237587

6771836

3465751

Poll/

Tablet
Voting

0

0

Postal

Ballot,
(if

0

0

Tota

1

28028851

10237587
‘

771836
]

Public-Non
Institutions

E-Voting
(Remote)

18505495

1879367

1878112

Poll/

Tablet
Voting

234

Postal

Ballot,
(if

0

a

plicable)

9136852
A

Resolution
~

9



Resolution
required:

(Ordinary
Resolution)

Payment
of

Commission
upto
1%

(One

Percent)
of

the

Net

Profits
of

the

Company
to

the

Non-Executive
Directors
of

the

.

Companv.

Whether
promoter
/

promoter
group
are

interested
No

I

‘0"?

Mode
of

Voting

No
of

shares

0.

of

votes

Polled
%

of

votes
No.
of

Votes
-

in

No.
of

Votes
-

%

of

Votes
in

%

of

Votes

held

Polled
on

favour

against

favor
on

votes

against
on

outstanding

Polled

vote

Polled

shares

(1)

(2)

(3)=[(2)/(1)l*
(4)

(5)

(6)=[(4)/(2)l*
(7)=l(5)/(2)l*

_

100

100

100

Promoter
and

Promoter

EvVoting
(Remote)

136366194

136366194

100.000

130696374

5669820

95.84

4.16

Group

Poll/

Tablet

Voting

0

0.00

0

0

0.00

0.00

Postal

Ballot,
(if

0

0.00

0

0

0.00

0.00

applicable)
Total

C

L

A

1

36366194

136366194

130696374

115669820
1

9

”84

Public
—

Institutions

E-Voting
(Remote)

28028851

10237587

10237587

0

100.00

PolI/

Tablet
Voting

0

0

0

0.00

Postal

Ballot,
(if

0

0

0

0.00

0

applicable)Total
_

A

_

28028851

10237587

10237587

Public-Non
Institutions

E—Voting
(Remote)

18505495

1879492

1878025

Poll/

Tablet
Voting

234

208

Postal

Ballot,
(if

0

0

applicable)
Total

I

Resolution
-

10

Resolution
required:

(Ordinary
Resolution)

Re-appointmeut
of

Mr.

Rohtas
Goel
as

Managing
Director
under
the

designation
of

Chairman
and

Managing
Director
of

the

Company,
not

liable
to

retire
by

rotation,
for
a

period
of

five

years
with

effect
from
lst

April,
2018
to

3lst

March,

2023

Whether
promoter
/

promoter
group

are

interested
Yes

in

th

ave

da/resolution?
Mode
of

Voting

No
of

shares
1\

.

of

votes

Polled
%

of

votes
No.
of

Votes
-

in

No.
of

Votes
-

%

of

Votes
in

%

of

Votes

held

Polled
on

favour

against

favor
on

votes

against
on

outstanding

Polled

vote

Polled

shares

(1)

(2)

(3)=1(2)/(1)]*
(4)

(5)

(6)=[(4)/(2)]*
(7)=[(5)/(2)I*

.

_

,

t

100

100

100

Promoter
and

Promoter

E-Voting
(Remote)

136366194

133605444

9798

127935624

5669820

95.76

4124

Group

Poll/

Tablet
Voting

0

0.00

0

0

0.00

0.00



Postal
Ballot,
(if

0

0.00

0

0

0.00

0.00

applicable)

.

Tom

_

_

136366194

133605444

97.98

127935624

5669820

95.76

4.24

Public
—

Institutions

E-Voting
(Remote)

28028851

10237587

3653

9389257

848330

91.7l

8.29

Poll/

Tablet
Voting

0

0.00

0

0

0.00

0

Postal

Ballot1
(if

0

0.00

0

0

0.00

0

applicable)
Téta
_

A
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